

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.3429/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2018 in CRLMC No. 2997/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

XYZ @ SANJAY NIRUPAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

WITH S.L.P.(Cr1) No.3477/2019 (II-C)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional facts and grounds and interim relief)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

There shall be stay of the operation of the orders dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2018, passed by the High Court of Delhi in Criminal M.C. Nos.2997 of 2015 and Criminal M.C. No.2602 of 2013 and the proceedings in C.C. No.1/1/13, pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master