

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3429/2019

XYZ @ SANJAY NIRUPAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3477/2019 (II-C)  
(FOR)

Date : 05-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.  
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.  
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR  
Mr. Parinay T. Vasandani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAppearance: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Counsel present on behalf of  
the Petitioner.Mr. Parinay T. Vasandani, Ld. Counsel present on  
behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to both the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar