

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3429/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2018 in CRLMC No.2997/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

XYZ @ SANJAY NIRUPAM

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondents

I.A. No.61852/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3477/2019 (II-D)

I.A. No.62519/2019-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

Date : 23-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sumedha Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Shriyanshi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dhalla, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
M/s D. S. K. Legal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List the special leave petitions on 17th March, 2026.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**